

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6042/2007

PRAKASH SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mohd.Yasir Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent prays for one weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

Granted.

List the matter on 13.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj