

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6042/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2006 in CRP No.63/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

PRAKASH SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and permission  
to file rejoinder affidavit)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 21/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition on Tuesday, i.e., 26th August,  
2008.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar